OND No. 0851-0027 (exp. 501/2002) TO L THE CONTRACT AND CONTRAC	F TO-1595 (ev. 03/01)	102468		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tr
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying partylies): Dr. Wolfgang ZACHER, Andreas KNOLL and Stefan BEYER 6 - 44-03 Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes © No 3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached? Yes © No 3. Nature of conveyance: © Assignment © Assignment © Merger © Socurity Agreement © Change of Name © Other City: Execution Date: 5/15/03; 5/27/03; 3/16/2003 A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. (s) D/370,067 Additional numbers attached? © Yes © No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. [S Enclosed © Internal Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 Ninth Street, South Street Address: State: VA Zip: 22264-2320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt number: Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 Ninth Street, Sout	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	S UNET	Atty. Docket: RHEIN0004
Dr. Wolfgang ZACHER, Andreas KNOLL and Stefan BEVER Name: PIERBURG GMBH Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes Stefan BEVER Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes Stefan BEVER Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes Street Address: Street Address: Sime as above, Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/370,067 Additional numbers attached? Yes Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 Ninth Street, South Street Address: State: Yes Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 Ninth Street, South Street Address: State: Yes Street Address: State: Yes Street Address: Yes Street Address	han an a	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the at	tached original documents or copy th
Stefan BEVER 6.44.03 Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? [], Yes [] No Internal Address: Attred-Pierburg-Str. 1. 3. Nature of conveyance:	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies)
4.44.03 Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? internal Address: Attred-Pierburg-Str. 1, internal Address: Astgoment Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? if yes 0 to the conveying partyles internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) 10/370,067 B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ORIFEIN & SZIPL, P.C. F. Total number of applications and patents involv concerning document should be mailed: Name: ORIFEIN & SZIPL, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 Ninth Street, South Street, Stephere Correspondence Corre	0 0	OLL and	Name: PIEI	RBURG GMBH
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes St No 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached? Yes St No 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached? Yes St No 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached? Yes St No 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached? Yes St No 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached? Yes State: 2. Security Agreement Change of Name 3. Other	Stefan BEYER	6.4.03	Internal Add	dress: Alfred-Pierburg-Str. 1,
a. Nature of conveyance: Image: Street Address: same as above, Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Street Address: same as above, Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Street Address: same as above, Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Street Address: same as above, Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Street Address: Street Address: Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Street Address: Street Address: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 10/370,067 Image: Change of Party to whom correspondence Street Address: Name: Change of party to whom correspondence S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Street Car CFR 3.41) Total face (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: \$40.00 Street Address: State: VA Zip. 22204-2320 Image: Change of this page if paying by deposit account number: Street Address: State: VA Zip. 22204-2320 Image: Change of this page if paying by deposit account is a true copy of this page if pa				uss, Germanv
Assignment Image of Name Other Change of Name Other City: Execution Date: 5/15/03; 5/27/03; 3/16/2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/370,067 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Matter is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/370,067 Additional numbers attached? Yes Matter is document should be mailed: Name: RNFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 Ninth Street, South Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 Ninth Street, South Street Address: State: VA Zip: 2204-2320 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: State: VA Zip: 2204-2320 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: State: VA Zip: 2204-2320 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: State: VA Zip: 2204-2320 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Sta		ached? L Yes X No		
Security Agreement I: Change of Name Street Address:	•			
□ Other	-	•	Street Addr	ess:same as above,
City:	📮 Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Execution Date: 5/15/03; 5/27/03; 3/16/2003 A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 0/370.067 B. Patent Application No.(s) 0/370.067 Additional numbers attached? Yes S No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involv Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Q Other		·	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/370,067 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Wes State No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Total number of applications and patents involv Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. F. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			City:	State:2
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/370,067 Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and patents involv Concerning document should be mailed: Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: 5/15/03; 5/27/03; 3/16/2	003	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	4. Application number(s) or patent nu			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/370,067 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes IN No Statement and signature. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved to be charged to deposit account number: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 Ninth Street, South City: Aritington State: VA Zip: 22204-2320 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account is a rule copy of the original document. Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. No. 31,799 June 4, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail dofuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pages including cover sheet, attachments, Bay Assignments			cation, the execu	ution date of the application is
10/370,067 Additional numbers attached? Yes S No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involv Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Internal Address: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Internal Address: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 Ninth Street, South 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 Ninth Street, South 50-1281 City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22204-2320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account is a true copy of the original document. Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. No. 31,799 June 4, 2003 Name of Person Signing June 4, 2003 Name of Person Signing June 4, 2003 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradematers, Box Assignments			1	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. Internal Address:				· ·
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. Internal Address:		Additional numbers att	 ached? ⊡≋Yes ⊠	a No
concerning document should be mailed: Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	5. Name and address of party to who			
Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account accou	_			
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account account number: Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 Ninth Street, South 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 Ninth Street, South 50-1281 City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22204-2320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cont is a true copy of the original document. June 4, 2003 Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. No. 31,799 June 4, 2003 Date Name of Person Signing June 4, 2003 Date Mail do uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 2 Mail do uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 2	Name: <u>GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C.</u>		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Authorized to be charged to deposit account account for the part of the original documents. Authorized to be charged to deposit account account for the part of the original document. I our constrained for the original document is the foregoing information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Internal Address:		🖾 Enclose	d
Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 Ninth Street, South 50-1281 City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22204-2320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit action of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contribution of the original document. Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. No. 31,799 June 4, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			🗋 Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit a
Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 Ninth Street, South 50-1281 City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22204-2320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of the original document. Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. No. 31,799 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				
50-1281 City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22204-2320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit action is page if paying by deposit action is page if paying by deposit action is true and signature. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of the original document. Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. No. 31,799 June 4, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail do uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 2	Street Address Suite PH-1, 2300 Nin	th Street. South	8. Deposit acco	ount number:
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22204-2320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit action is provided by the page if paying by deposit action is true and signature. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of the original document. Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. No. 31,799 June 4, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Sireet Audress:			50-1281
City: Armigon State: VA Zip: 22204-2220 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop is a true copy of the original document. Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. No. 31,799 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			- <u></u>	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached consistent is a true copy of the original document. Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. No. 31,799 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	City: Arlington State: VA	Zip:22204-2320	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by depo
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached consistent attached countries a true copy of the original document. Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. No. 31,799 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original document. Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. No. 31,799 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheat, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	-			
Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. No. 31,799 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			nformation is true	e and correct and any attache
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			\sim	June 4,
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Name of Person Signing		Signature	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				, and documents.
Washington, D.C. 20231	,	Commissioner of Patents & T	rademarks, Box Assign	
	/	Washington.	ນ. ປ. 20231	
/	/			
	1			

REEL: 014140 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled <u>MOTOR CONTROL FOR AN EC-MOTOR</u> for which the undersigned has made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been made in an application filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on the ' 21 day of <u>February</u>, 2003 as Serial No. <u>10/370,067</u>;

WHEREAS, PIERBURG CMBH (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation-duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Germany</u> and having its principal place of business at Alfred-Pierburg-Str. 1, D-41460 Neuss, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Dr. Wolfgang ZACHER	<u>×</u>	Farte	15.05.03
Typed Name		Signature	Date
Andreas KNOLL	<u>}_</u>	N. Choll	<u> </u>
Typed Name		Signature	Date
Stefan BEYER	Χ	- Seg->	<u> × 16.03.03</u>
Typed Name		Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 014140 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 06/04/2003